
KC-349-22-E 
CFDA#: N/A 

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
KC-349-22-E 

This Fifth Contract Amendment to Professional Services Contract is entered into 
between Kitsap County (the "County"), a municipal corporation, and Rice Fergus Miller, 
Inc., a Washington For-Profit Corporation (the "Contractor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Professional Services Contract (the 
"Contract") effective May 10, 2022 and designated by the County as KC-349-22, for 
certain services; 

and 

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Contract to add services and 
compensation; 

and 

WHEREAS, such additional services will be performed by a subcontractor to the 
Contractor and, in accordance with Section 8.4 of the Contract, the County wishes to 
consent to use by the Contractor of the subcontractor, with the Contractor being solely 
responsible for the performance of, and payment to, the subcontractor; 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE THAT THE CONTRACT IS AMENDED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The above recitals are incorporated herein as if fully set forth. 

2. The Contract is amended to update the Terms of Agreement for Design Services 
found in Attachment A: SCOPE OF WORK, COMPENSATION, AND 
CONTRACTOR'S TERMS AND CONDTIONS. Which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein. 

3. The Contract is amended to add the services and compensation described in 
Exhibit E: Supplemental Services Agreement, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein. 

4. The contractor is soley responsible for the perfromance of, and the payment to, 
the subcontractor and no provision in Exhibit E may be interpreted as imposing 
any duity on the part of the County with respect to the subcontractor or as 
granting any right or remedy to the subcontractor with respect to the County, nor 
may any provision in Exhibit E be interepreted as modifiying the general terms 
and conditions contained in the Contract. 

5. Except as modified herein, the provisions of the Contract remain in effect. 

6. This contract amendment is effective upon mutual execution. 
Signature on next page 

KC-349-22-E : Rice Fergus Miller, Inc. 1I Page 



KC-349-22-E 
CFDA#: N/A 

This Contract Amendment shall be effective upon execution by the parties. 

RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC. 

/ signature ,_ 

Gregory Belding 
Name 

Principal 
Title 

KC-349-22-E : Rice Fergus Miller, Inc. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

NO°& PKi..SENT 

KATHERINE T. WALTERS, Chair 

~ INE ROLFES, Comm ssioner _ 

()4/Ji/ ~ 
CHARLOTTE GARRIDQ, Commissioner 

ATTEST: 

21 Page 



RICfergUSMILLER 
ARCHITECTURE INTERIORS PLANNING VIZLAB 

275 Fifth Street, Suite 100 
Bremerton, WA 98337 
Phone: (360) 377-8773 
rfmarch.com 

Terms of Agreement for Design Services 
Date of Agreement: August 23, 2024 (SSA 06 R1) 

KC-349-22 
Account 1132 
T rak: T000403 
Date: 9/9/2024 

Project: Pacific Building - Mile Hill Temporary Housing Facility 
Project No.: 2021056.01 (KC-34-22) 

KC-349-22 

I. COMPENSATION 
Compensation for Professional Services is billed as an hourly service or percentage of project 
completion. Compensation for Additional Services shall be billed on an hourly basis according to the 
billing rate schedule below, or as agreed to prior to the commencement of the services. 

II. 2024 HOURLY BILLING RATES 

Principal in Charge: 

Senior Planner: 

Project Manager: 

Project Architect: 

Project Designer: 

Interior Designer: 

Senior Interior Designer: 

Administrative Support Staff: 

$ 250.00 - $ 300.00 

$ 130.00 - $ 200.00 

$ 170.00 - $ 250.00 

$ 120.00 - $ 180.00 

$ 100.00 - $ 170.00 

$ 100.00 - $ 150.00 

$ 150.00 - $ 200.00 

$ 100.00 - $ 140.00 

The rates and multiples set forth above shall be annually adjusted in accordance with normal salary 
review practices of Rice Fergus Miller, Inc. 

Ill. CONSULTANTS 
The costs of consultants and subcontractors for model construction, artist's renderings, etc., when 
required and authorized by the Owner, shall be billed at a markup of twelve percent (12%) the 
expenses incurred by Rice Fergus Miller, Inc. 

IV. REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 
Reimbursable expenses are in addition to compensation for professional services and include 
printing and reproduction; film and processing; CAD plotting; long distance telephone charges; 
postage, express delivery, and courier charges; transportation and parking; and automobile use. 
Except as noted above, reimbursable expenses shall be billed at a markup of twelve percent (12%) 
the expenses incurred by Rice Fergus Miller, Inc., to cover taxes, insurance, and administrative costs. 

ING AND PAYMENTS 
Invoices shall be rendered mon unng the 
preceding month. Services shall be bille s are due and payable upon 
receipt of th • wner. Failure of the Owner to notify the Arc I e 

Article V removed from contract 
Inky Haley, RFM 
10/18/2024 



Terms of Agreement for Design Services 
August 23, 2024 
Page 2 of 2 

• utes with the amount of any monthly invoices within thirty (30) days of receipt by the Owner 
sha e considered acceptance of those invoices for payment under this agreement. 
Amoun unpaid thirty (30) days after the date of the invoice shall bear interest at the rate o 
and one-ha ercent (1-1/2%) per month, or the maximum amount allowed by law, whi ver is 
less. In additio Rice Fergus Miller, Inc. may, after giving written notice to the Own , suspend 
services until all a unts due are paid in full, and the Owner shall indemnify, def and pay any 
claims and expenses I rred by Rice Fergus Miller, Inc. resulting from such w stoppage and 
expenses from collection amounts past due. 

VI. 
1. Limitation of Liability: ner and Rice Fergus Miller c. have discussed the risks, 

rewards and benefits of the pro t and Rice Fergus • er, lnc.'s total fee for services. The 
risks have been allocated such that e Owner agr s that, to the fullest extent permitted by 
law, Rice Fergus Miller, lnc.'s total liab1 • to t wner for any and all injuries, claims, losses, 
expenses, damages or claims expenses ari • out of this agreement from any cause or 
causes, shall not exceed the total amou of Fergus Miller, lnc.'s total fee for services 
rendered on this project. 

2. Ownership of Documents: Th wner acknowledges • e Fergus Miller, lnc.'s documents as 
Instruments of Professional rvice. All reports, plans, sp • ications, field data and notes, 
and other documents, i ding all documents on electronic ia, prepared by Rice Fergus 
Miller, Inc. as lnstru ts of Professional Service shall remain the operty of Rice Fergus 
Miller, Inc. In the ent the Owner uses these Instruments of Profess al Service without 
retaining Rice rgus Miller, Inc. as the author of the Instruments of Se , the Owner 
releases R. Fergus Miller, Inc. and their consultant(s) from all claims and c es of action 
ansm om such uses. The Owner, to the extent permitted by law, further agre to 

nify and hold harmless Rice Fergus Miller, Inc. and its consultants from all cos and 
penses, including the cost of defense, related to claims and causes of action asserte 

any third person or entity to the extent such costs and expenses arise from the Owner's u 
of the Instruments of Service. Article VI removed from contract 

Inky Haley, RFM 

Owner Initial 

Doug Washburn 
Director 

Date 

10/18/2024 

9/10/2024 



Exhibit E: Supplemental Services Agreement 

RIC(ergWMILLER 
ARCHITECTURE INTERIORS PLANNING VIZLAB 

275 Fifth Street, Suite 100 
Bremerton, WA 98337 
Phone: (360) 377-8773 
rfmarch.com 

Supplemental Services Agreement 

Project: Pacific Building - Mile Hill Temporary 
Housing Facility 

Date of Original Agreement: May 10, 2022 

Owner: Kitsap County Department of 
Human Services 

SSA No.: 006 R1 - August 23, 2024 
Project No.: 2021056.01 (KC-34-22) 

In accordance with the Agreement referenced above, authorization is hereby given to: 
IZI proceed with Additional Services 
D proceed with revised scope of Basic Services 
IZI incur Reimbursable Expenses 

Task Title: Additional CA (Construction Administration) 

Provide additional CA services that fall outside the agreed upon scope of work as impacted by, 
but not limited to: 

• Owner requested changes 
• Unforeseen building conditions 
• Schedule extension, assuming 8 weeks 

Additional tasks completed or pending issuance 
CCD-001 Entry Post Investigation 
CCD-005 Building Sign 
CCD-006 Demo & Wall Assemblies 
CCD-007 Racquetball Exterior Wall 
CCD-008 Existing Window Periphery Demo 
CCD-009 Admin Ceiling and Roof Eave Demo 
CCD-014 Walls at Racquetball Rooms 
CCD-015 Ceilings at Racquetball Rooms 
CCD-016 Mold Remediation 
CCD-017 Racquetball Wall Finish 
CCD-018 GWB Replacement 
CCD-019 Reception Desk Replacement 
CCD-020 Entry Post Plinth 
CCD-022 Wood Flooring Demo 
CCD-025 Utility Wall Reframe 
CCD-026 Top Chord Refit 
CCD-033 Exterior Sheathing Repair 
CCD-035 Roof Sheathing Repair 
CCD-036 Roof Drains 
CCD-038 Ceiling Insulation Replacement 
CCD-040 Reception Desk 
CCD-041 Concrete Debris 
CCD-045 Hose Bib Add 
CCD-053 Additional Soils 

CCD-055 Storm Drainage 
CCD-056 Gym Window Damage Exploration 
CCD-058 Bike Shelter Removal 
CCD-059 Site Electrical 
CCD-060 Window Flashing 
CCD-061 Interior Wood Trim 
CCD-062 Mansard Flood Light Replacement 
CCD-063 Gym Lighting Replacement 
CCD-064 Electric Kitchen 
CCD-067 Racquetball Exterior Wall Rebuild 
CCD-069 Split Fence Infill & Guardrail 
CCD-070 Building Sign Upsize 
PR-002 Window Replacement 
PR-003 Wood Flooring Replacement 
PR-009 Fence Add 
PR-011 Skylight Replacement 
PR-012 Racquetball Windows 
PR-013 Roof Ventilation 
PR-014 Soffit Vent Screen Replacement 
PR-015 Admin Door Replacement 
PR-016 Gym Lighting Replacement 
PR-018 Parking Lot Pavement 
PR-021 Enclose Exposed Piping 
PR-025 Exterior Hose Bibs 



Supplemental Services Agreement 06 Rl 
Kitsap County Department of Human Services 
August 23, 2024 
Page 2 of 2 

Compensation shall be adjusted as follows: 

Architectural* 
Civil 
Food Service 
MEPF 
Total Fixed Fee 

$60,000 
$7,728 
$2,016 
$6,160 

$75,904 

*The requested Architectural fee excludes additional services provided at no cost to 
Owner, which amounts to $32,000 at minimum. Additional CA services for scope outside 
of the contract documents will be provided on an hourly basis as requested by the Owner 
at our standard hourly rates in addition to the fixed fee stated above. 

Architectural T&M 
CivilT&M 
Structural T&M 
Total T&M NTE 

$40,000 
$4,480 
$4.480 

$48,960 

Total Additional Fee Requested= $124,864 Maximum 

Upon execution, this Supplemental Services Agreement shall become a part of the original 
Agreement referenced above, and supplemental services described above shall commence. 

Submitted by: 

I 

i ~~ed Name: G; eg"-B 
Title: Principal 
Date: August 23, 2024 

END OF SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

Authorized by Owner: 

By: 
Printed Name: 
Title: 
Date: 



A 
.!._:.~ N.L. Olson &Associates,1NC. 

Engineering, Planning & Land Surveying 

Pacific Building Conversion 
Contract Amendment #1 

Rice Fergus Miller Architects 
Attn: Inky Haley 

August 14, 2024 

N.L. Olson & Associates Inc's (NLO's) original contract with RFM for this Pacific Building 
Conversion project estimated $5,000 for Construction Administration (CA) services to be 
provided on a Time and Materials (T&M) basis. NLO has provided CA services for several 
requested tasks since that time and we have exceeded the hours associated with that 
original estimate as a result. 

The work associated with the following list of items needs to be billed to the CA services. 
These services went beyond the estimated CA tasks such as submittal review and routine 
RFI response: 

• Redesign services required for the relocation of Fire Protection Vault. The vault 
location was changed to move out of planter and into paved area at Owner's 
request. This required site plan revisions and updates on plan sheets that showed 
the redesign. 

• Investigation and inspection for the roof downspouts and associated underground 
piping at contractor's request. This work involved revising plans and two on-site 
visits. 

• Investigated the rockery near gas line (RFI) via site visit. 
• Supporting submittals and completion for Water Developer's Extension Contract due 

to late review from West Sound Utility District. Multiple communications were 
involved as well as utility plan revisions and re-submittals, an estimate and 
assistance with the DEC checklist. Attendance at the West Sound commissioner's 
meeting was also necessary. 

• Investigate soils near vault installations at contractor's request (including a visit from 
Geotechnical Engineer). Involved was soil sampling and testing. This led to 
investigating the possibility of pavement repair/overlay due to low areas in the 
parking lot. 

• Investigated and provided information regarding Filterra® treatment device 
installation elevations at contractor's request, which mainly involved an on-site visit 
and meeting with the contractor. 

2453 Bethel Avenue, Port Orchard, Washington 98366 
Phone (360) 876-2284 • www.nlolson.com 



Pacific Building Conversion 
Contract Amendment #1 

Page 2 of 2 

• Provided elevation information for generator pad at contractor's request, including 
sketches to show possibilities of elevations adjustments. 

• Provided general CA support as requested responding to questions. 
Additional Fee Requested $6,900 

In addition, because further CA engineering services are expected to be required to reach 
site construction and permit closeout completion, we need to ask for additional T&M budget. 
Therefore, we request adding $4,000.00. Note that if the additional services are not 
requested, the added budget will not be used. 

Therefore, the total Contract Amendment #1 for additional CA services = $10,900.00 

Please let me know if you would like to discuss this further or if you have any questions. 

Thank you, 

z2~E 
Principal, 
N.L. Olson & Associates, Inc. 



CLEVC-NGEA 7■1✓.IOCl7.ITE.f 
FOODSERVICE AND LAUNDRY PO Box 811 

DESIGN/CONSUL TING Elma, Washington 98541 

August 2, 2024 

Ms. Inky Haley, RA, CDT, CCCA 
Principal 
Rice Fergus Miller 
275 Fifth Street, Suite 100 
Bremerton, WA 98337 

(360) 482-1163• FAX (253) 841-7435 
E-mail: brent@clevenqerassoc.com 

www.clevenqerassoc.com 

Re: Kitsap County Human Services-Pacific Building I Port Orchard, Washington 
Foodservice Consulting Extra Services - CA Phase 

Dear Inky, 

As requested by email, we are amending our original proposal form dated November 11, 2022. 
All terms and conditions contained in the original proposal still apply. 

We understand that the project will now move to the Construction Phase. Given this, we will 
now add Construction Administration services to our scope. Tasks for each of these phases are 
as follows: 

Construction Administration Phase: 

• Review and approve manufacturer shop drawings, KEC prepared rough-in drawings, 
equipment brochures and other submittals from the chosen Food Service Equipment 
Contractor. Confirm submittal compliance with final drawings and specifications. 

• Respond to Requests for Information (RFI) for other project team members regarding 
scope of work for this discipline. 

• Provide one (1) final site inspection of the installation. This will include preparation of 
a comprehensive inspection list to the KEC with copies to the owner, outlining any 
deviations from the final drawings and specifications. 

This amendment reflects fees required to cover additional services noted above. 

Professional Fees 

1. Construction Administration Phase 

Total 

$ 1,800 

$ 1,800 



Acceptance of this amendment with your signature in the space provided below is all that is 
required. An AIA formatted contract is equally acceptable. 

Thank you for requesting our amendment, we look forward to continue working with you on 
this project. 

Respectfully submitted, 

CLEVENGER ASSOCIATES 

~~ 
Brent Hall 
Principal/President 

BDH:kn 

APPROVED: ______ _ 

DATE: _ ______ _ 



July 30, 2024 

Ms. Inky Haley 
Rice Fergus Miller 
275 Fifth Street, Suite 100 
Bremerton, WA 98337 

Subject: 

Dear Inky: 

Pacific Building (Mile Hill) Relief Facility 
Electrical and Lighting Changes 

SIDER+BYERS 
MECHANICdl + ELECTRICAL Et/Gl~EERS 

Per the owner's request our team has several revisions to execute on the plans. We 
have revised the electrical documents for the Reception area, the exterior soffits and the 
lighting fixtures in the Dining (previously the Gym) areas. The kitchen appliances have 
been changed from gas to electric, which implies new circuits for that equipment and 
changes to the plumbing plans. 

This work has impacted the electrical lighting layout and circuiting, and required 
revisions to the plumbing set as well. 

We have completed or are in the process of completion of the following additional scope. 
• Select fixtures and revise lighting schedules. 
• Revise electrical lighting layouts. 
• Revise electrical power layouts and circuiting. 
• Revise plumbing plans and risers. 

We respectfully request additional fees of $5,500.00 for this design work. 

If the preceding is satisfactory, please sign the signature block below and email a PDF of 
this letter back to us. We look forward to the successful completion of this valuable 
project. 

Sincerely, 

SIDER+ BYERS ASSOCIATES, INC. ,~ 
Nathan Byers, P.E. 

Accepted this ______ day of _________ 2024 

Rice Fergus Miller 

By ______ _________________ Officer and Title 



~ -------------------------J-u_n_e_S_, 2-0-24 

Greg Belding 
Rice Fergus Miller 

275 5th Street, Suite 100 
Bremerton, WA 98337 

Additional Services Request ASR-3 
Proposed Tenant Improvement 
4459 SE Mile Hill Drive 
Port Orchard, WA 98366 

Dear Greg, 

We are submitting this proposal for additional structural consultation services for the Mile 
Hill project in Port Orchard. 

Additional Project Scope 

The additional project scope is summarized below: 

l. Additional effort for extended Construction Administration. 

Additional Scope of Services 

The services included in this proposal is as follows: 

l. Extended Construction Administration. 

Proposed Additional Fee 

Our effort for the Additional Scope of Services above will be billed on an hourly basis not to 
exceed an additional Four Thousand Dollars ($4000), bringing our total maximum fee to 
Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($12,800). Effort will be billed on a monthly basis 
in accordance with the project progress. Our fee is broken down by phase as follows: 

Current Additional Proposed 

Schematic Design $1,500 $0 $1,500 

Design Development $2,000 $0 $2,000 

Construction Documents $2,500 $0 $3,300 

Construction Administration $2,000 $0 $2,000 

CA Extension $4,000 (max) $4,000 (max) 

The terms of the Proposal shall be effective for 90 days after presentation to Client. In the 
event this Agreement is not executed by Client within the time identified, the Proposal, 
together with any related terms and conditions and deliverables, may be subject to 
amendment, change or substitution. Once accepted by the Client, this proposal shall 
become the effective agreement between the Client and WSW Engineering PLLC. 

WSW ENGINEERING 1)0 80X 110'/8, 1::3,t.lNblllL~G= 3_.;11D VIA 981 10 (2201402-2'?06 



Mile Hill Tl Additional Services Request ASR-3 

Please call if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Bill Williams, P.E., S.E. 
Consultant 

Signed: 

Date: 
06/05/2024 

2 of2 

Rice Fergus Miller 
Client 

Signed: 

Date: 

June 5, 2024 

WSW ENGINEERING 1)0 l:3CI I o'/8, 1::3/IINbPIL~G= :=;_t,IJD V/A 93110 I (2'.>51 402-2S06 



~ RICEINC-01 COMF01 

ACORD• CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE I 
DA TE (MM/DDIYYYY) 

~ 2/12/2024 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES 
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. 
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on 
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s ). 

PRODUCER S9!'!PcT Krystal Edwards 

Fournier rtt~, Extl: (253) 330-8955 !FAX 
5712 Orchard St. W. (A/C, No):(253) 473-5363 

University Place, WA 98467 ii.1'1D~~ss· krystale@ fournierinsurance.com 

INSURERISI AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# 

INSURERA :American Fire and Casualtv Como anv 24066 
INSURED INSURER e: Ohio Securitv Insurance Comoanv 24082 -

Rice-Fergus-Miller, Inc. INSURER c, The Ohio Casualtv Insurance Com o anv 24074 
275 5th Street, Suite 100 INSURER D: -Bremerton, WA 98337 

INSURER E: 

INSURER F: 

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER· REVISION NUMBER· 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD 
INDICATED NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS 
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

--
11Nf: ADDL SUBR POUCYEFF I POLICY EXP TYPE OF INSURANCE , u e n l uA<n POLICY NUMBER LIMITS 
A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 2,000,000 

- ~ CLAIMS-MADE □ OCCUR DAMAGE TO RENTED BZA55354881 3/1/2024 3/1/2025 p~~M1.c;,i=~ i ~!:ll occurre.,.,,-,i:i, $ -
MED EXP /An, one oersonl $ 15,000 ,._ 

2,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $ ,-.. 
4,000,000 

R
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 

POLICY □ mg, □ LOC PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG s 4,000,000 

OTHER: s 
B AUTOMOBILE LIABILl1Y - I

C~OMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 
a acdden11 $ 1,000,000 

X ANY AUTO BAS55354881 3/1/2024 3/1/2025 BODILY INJURY !Per cersonl $ - OWNED 

Fl 
SCHEDULED - AUTOS ONLY AUTOS SODIL y INJURY IPer accidenu $ 

- ~llW5/, ONLY ~B~iv'8~I9 lP~?~~d~t?AMAGE $ 

$ 

C X UMBRELLA LIAS 

~

OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $ 4,000,000 

EXCESS LIAS CLAIMS-MADE US055354881 3/1/2024 3/1/2025 AGGREGATE $ 

OED I X I RETENTION$ 10,000 $ 4,000,000 

WORKERS COMPENSATION I ~~~Tl IT!' I m H-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N 
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE □ 

NIA E.L. EACH ACCIDENT s f/JI~~ill,i,~~~~ EXCLUDED? 
E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEe $ 

If yes. describe under -
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $ 

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/ LOCATIONS/ VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarlcs Schedule, may be attached ii more space is required) 
RE: Kitsap County Temporary Housing Facility. 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE 

Kitsap County Department of Human Services 
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 

Care of Housing and Homelessness Division 
614 Division Street MS-23 
Port Orchard, WA 98366 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 

4%,{i;{Jr{!('f, 
I 

ACORD 25 (2016/03) © 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved. 

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD 



Debarred Contractors List 

A debarred contractor may not bid on, or have a bid considered on, any public works contract. You can search and filter this list using the options 
presented below. 

company Name: f§ice Fergus Mille~ 

WA UBI Number: 

L!cense Number: 

Apply Filters Reset 

Showing O records 

Principal: 

RCW: 

~--------------· From !09/10/2023 1 To: 9.110/2024 

[ .._ A_I_I ____________ " ]. Penalty Due: Wage Due: 

[All 

Da....nloao all deb,mnent data © 

Show! 25 v I per page 

Company Name ¢. License ¢ -Principals ¢. Status ◊ RCW ◊ Debar 

~gins 
¢ Debar Ends ¢ Penalty ¢ Wages ¢ 

Pue Oue 

The=r~ are no records that match your search criteria 

Show! 25 v ! per page Showing O records 



Ill SAM GOV' J!!l9., • 

Home Search Data Bank Data Services 

Search AllWmds 

Select Domai~ 
Ail Domains 

K~yword Search 

Q Any Words (i) 
(j) 

.41lWords 

Q Ex~c.t Ph:ras~ 
0 

Federal Organizations 

I Rice Fergus Mille~ 

No ,e~u'.ts found 

Active 

- " l · 1606N020QO, 

S.ardl Editor 

(li Reque5t!.: O Ko-tif1cat:0;1s gg \'lor kspa::e [ii Sign Out 

Help 

5¥1-M•f S•ved Searches Ac.tions 8 

+ • Select Criteria 

10/11/2024 




